The Director, CSIR-IIIM, Jammu reserves the right of accepting or rejecting any or all tenders or any 

part thereof without assigning any reason. 

Sr. CONTROLLER OF ADMINISTRATION 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 11,03,030/- (Rs Eleven lakh 

three thousand and thirty only) will be required to be paid in the form of Demand Draft/Banker’s cheque 
from Scheduled/Nationalized Banks in favour of “The Director, CSIR-IIIM” payable at “Jammu” and 

the scanned copy of the same should be uploaded during the submission of Tender duly signed digitally.

[...]

contract during the current year 2022-2023.   

3. Tender Fee of Rs.1190/- for supply of workers (Non refundable) to be deposited into A/C 

No.30186230982 of Director, IIIM, Jammu at SBI Bank, Hari Market, Jammu.  

4. EMD @2 percent of the estimated cost i.e. Rs. 11,03,030/- (Rs Eleven lakh three thousand 

and thirty only) 

5.  Experience proof as provided at Form –II (Certificate with regard to satisfactory 

completion of work) 

6.          GST registration. 

7. A copy of partnership deed, in case of partnership firms. 

8.  Copy of EPF, ESI Registration.

[...]

activities at  CSIR-IIIM, Jammu and IIIM (Br.), Srinagar & its associated farms.” on service charges 

@............... (description of the job hereinafter mentioned as work assigned details of which are given). 

AND WHEREAS the contractor has furnished a security deposit of Rs34,59,959/-(Rupees 

Thirty Four Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Nine only) for supply of workers for 

horticulture/related lab. activities and Sanitation by way of Fixed Deposit Receipt/TDR/CDR No. 

……………. dated ……………Name of Bank………………………………….., in the name of 

Director, CSIR- IIIM, Jammu, issued by ……………………………………………………..